The Key to Your Safety
Safety Door Switches SFDL Series
The SFDL series safety door lock switches can detect opening and closing of doors in machines, and
also keep the door locked during potentially dangerous operation. The head can be rotated to change
the insert direction of the operation key from 5 directions, with 6 available operation key types.
Also, the door switches are available in terminal type and connector type models and the release keys
are available in cross type and special types, making it easier for installation in diverse application
settings.

* Dimensions or specifications on this catalogue might be changed without prior notice.
NO.20201203-ENG-SFDL-01
Ordering Information_SFDL
Dimensions_SFDL
Slide handle
Inner
lever
Bolt slide
Mounting part Handle part
Slide base
Guide
Operation key
Lock out key
spring strap
Door lock switch
SFDL Series
Switch base
Lock out key
• Unit: mm, For the detailed dimensions of the product, follow the Autonics web site.
SFDL - -
 Lock/Release method
M: Mechanical Lock/Solenoid Release
S: Solenoid Lock/Mechanical Release
 Connection type
No-mark: Terminal type
C: Connector type
 Contact
No-mark: 4-contct (connected)
C: 4-contact (not connected)
5: 5-contact
6: 6-contact
M20: M20 thread
G1/2: G1/2 thread
 Release key type
No-mark: Cross type
K: Special type
ontact composition
4-contact 5-contact 6-contact
A Lock 1 N.C. / 1 N.O. +
Door 1 N.C. / 1 N.O.
Lock 1 N.C. / 1 N.O. +
Door N.C. 2 / N.O. 1
Lock 2 N.C. /1 N.O. +
Door 2 N.C. /1 N.O.
B Lock N.C. 2 + Door N.C. 1 / N.O. 1 Lock N.C. 2 + Door N.C. 2 / N.O. 1 Lock N.C. 3 + Door N.C. 2/N.O. 1
Lock N.C. 1 / N.O. 1 + Door N.C. 2 Lock N.C. 1 / N.O. 1 + Door N.C. 3 Lock N.C. 2/N.O. 1 + Door N.C. 3
D Lock N.C. 2 + Door N.C. 2 Lock N.C. 2 + Door N.C. 3 Lock N.C. 3 + Door N.C. 3
Model SFDL-SDK
Ambient temperature -10 to 55 , storage: -20 to 75
(non-freezing or non-condensation)
Ambient humidity 95%RH, storage: 35 to 85%RH
(non-freezing or non-condensation)
Mechanical durability 20,000 times
Material Polyamide 66
Unit weight (Packaged) 720 g ( 900g)
  Terminal type   onnector type
35
2
39
30
Ø25
16.8
4
4.
2 8
31
.5